22 November 2013



The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited

Dear Sir / Madam

## Takeover bid by Eldorado Gold Coöperatief UA (Commercial Register No. 53699351) for Glory Resources Limited Notice of people to whom information is to be sent

We act for Eldorado Gold Coöperatief UA (**Eldorado**) (a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eldorado Gold Corporation) in relation to its off market takeover bid under Chapter 6 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (the **Corporations Act**) for all the ordinary shares in Glory Resources Limited ABN 38 142 870 102 (**Takeover Bid**).

We attach, by way of service pursuant to paragraph 633(4)(a) of the Corporations Act, a notice confirming the people to whom information is to be sent under items 6 and 12 of subsection 633(1) of the Corporations Act in relation to Eldorado's Takeover Bid.

Yours sincerely

**Tony Damian** Partner Herbert Smith Freehills

+61 2 9225 5784 +61 405 223 705 tony.damian@hsf.com

And tit.

Andrew Rich Partner Herbert Smith Freehills

+61 2 9225 5707 +61 407 538 761 andrew.rich@hsf.com

Herbert Smith Freehills LLP and its subsidiaries and Herbert Smith Freehills, an Australian Partnership, are separate member firms of the international legal practice known as Herbert Smith Freehills.

Doc 25311636.1

## Eldorado Gold Coöperatief UA

Commercial Register No. 53699351

Company Notice - subsection 633(2) Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Act)

Notice of people to whom information is to be sent under items 6 and 12 of subsection 633(1) of the Corporations Act

## To: ASX Limited

In accordance with paragraph 633(4)(a) of the Act, Eldorado Gold Coöperatief UA (Commercial Register No. 53699351) has set close of business on 19 November 2013 (Perth time) as the time and date for determining the people to whom information is to be sent under items 6 and 12 of subsection 633(1) of the Act in relation to its off market takeover bid for all of the ordinary shares in Glory Resources Limited ABN 38 142 870 102.

date	22 November 2013
	Signed for and on behalf of Eldorado Gold Coöperatief UA
sign here 🕨	Director
print name	Titia Csánky

25244273